orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Swan Secure Products, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) July 24, 2006  XX Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 7525 Perryman Court  City: Baltimore			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: Maryland  Country: United States Zip: 21226  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXNo			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/292,677  Additional numbers at	B, Patent No.(s) tached? Yes XXNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: John M. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address: <u>Carter Ledyard &amp; Milburn LL</u>	The second second second			
Street Address: 2 Wall Street	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title			
New York	8. Payment Information			
State: New York Zip: 10005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (212) 238-8650	b. Deposit Account Number 502 499			
Fax Number: (212) 732-3232 Email Address: johnson@clm.com	Authorized User Name Carter Ledyard & Milburn			
9. Signature: // //	August 16, 2006			
John M. Johnson Reg. No.	Date  33,334 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Name of Person Signing	ATTAINED DATE OF THE PARTY OF T			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018245 FRAME: 0855

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Liu Yin-Feng</u> as assignor, have invented certain improvements in <u>VARIABLY</u>

<u>THREADED SCREW</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on <u>December</u>

<u>2, 2005</u> as U.S. Application Serial No. <u>11/292,677</u>; and

WHEREAS, SWAN SECURE PRODUCTS, INC. of 7525 Perryman Court,
Baltimore, MD 21226, USA as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee to its assigns, to communicate to said assignce or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. 12 Kan France

July 24, 2006 Dated:	Liu im- leng
STATE OF Taipei, Taiwan Republic of China COUNTY OF	LIU YIN-FENG
This day of, to me personally known instrument, who acknowledged to me that the sepurposes therein set forth.	20, before me personally came the above-named wn as the individual who executed the foregoing ame was executed by him of his own free will for the
FI	Manuel Dublic Sec

Notary Public - Seal

SEP-11-2006 15:15

CL&M

P.03

## CARTER LEDYARD & MILBURN LLP

Counselors at Law

John M. Johnson Partner 2 Wall Street New York, NY 10005-2072

Direct Dial; 212-238-8650 E-mail: johnson@clm.com Tel (212) 732-3200 Fax (212) 732-3232 1401 Eye Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005 (202) 898-1515

570 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10022 (212) 371-2720

September 11, 2006 Client No.: SWA11 001

**FAX TRANSMITTAL** 

Total pages (including cover): 3

NAME/COMPANY	Telephone Number	Facsimile Number
Assignment Recordation Services US Patent and Trademark Office	(571) 272-3350	(571) 273-0140

Re: U.S. Patent Application No. 11/292,677

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE, THANK YOU.

- PLEASE CALL OUR OPERATORS (212) 238-8729 IF ANY PAGES ARE NOT RECEIVED -

PATENT
REEL: 018245 FRAME; 0857 RS

**RECORDED: 09/11/2006**